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Monthly Community Meeting Agenda - May 6, 2025

Call to Order - 7:00 pm (5 minutes) - Welcome / Attendance

Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes (5 minutes)

Law Enforcement Representative (as available)
e APD - Sgt. Holloway

e GSU PD - Major Hickey

Community Partner/Business Showcase

Old Business (15 Minutes)
e Atlanta Housing Authority (Old Ramada) - Kevin Evertz and Katie Delp

e Follow-up Discussion: Plans to move the Olympic Torch

New Business (70 Minutes)

ONS Committee Reports (20 Minutes)

Community Engagement Report - Patrice Frady
Public Safety Report - Marina Haldopoulos

Finance Report - Mark Sunderland

Parks and Recreationssxxwa Report - Bryan Adams
Transportation Report - Garrett Evans

Zoning - Anthony Quick

Elected Official Updates (as available)

Carter Development Update - Sam Galloway

Branch Properties

Asana Properties

Summerhill Neighborhood Development Corp (SNDC) - Cheron Pitchford
Georgia State University - Chandler Brown

Closing (5 minutes)
e Community announcements, comments, questions
o Next meeting: Monday, June 6 at 7:00 pm
e Georgia Hill Neighborhood Center
250 Georgia Avenue SE
e Hybrid In-Person with Zoom option

ADJOURN - 8:30 pm

Organized Neighbors of Summerhill
P.0. Box 50281 Atlanta, GA 30302 | www.onsummerhill.org

Location:

In-Person:

Georgia Hill Center

250 Georgia Ave SE
Zoom Dial-In:

Zoom link available at
www.onsummerhill.org.

ONS Officers and Chairs

President - John Helton
president@onsummerhill.org
Vice President - Steph Hyatt
vicepresiden nsummerhill.or
Secretary - Katherine Goree
secretary@onsummerhill.org
Treasurer - Mark Sunderland
treasurer@onsummerhill.org
Public Safety - Marina
Haldopoulos
publicsafety@onsummerhill.org
Community Engagement -
Patrice Frady
community@onsummerhill.org
Zoning - Anthony Quick
zoning@onsummerhill.org
Parks and Rec - Bryan Adams

parks@onsummerhill.org

Transportation -Garrett Evans

transportation@onsummerhill.org

Voting Eligibility: You are eligible
to vote if you are a Summerhill
resident and have attended two
ONS meetings within the previous
twelve months.

Upcoming Meetings
NPU-V Meeting 2nd Monday of
every month @7pm

Connect with us!
Facebook:@summerhillatlanta
Instagram:@onsummerhillatl
ONS Email Sign-up:
http://bit.ly/ONSemail

“The function and purpose of ONS is to unite the people of the Summerhill Neighborhood into an organization
concerned with the common issues of the area, to provide a means for discussions and solutions of such issues and
to maintain and enhance the quality of life of our community” Organized Neighbors of Summerhill (ONS)
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